Version	 PEIKKO GROUP 06/2020
TECHNICAL
MANUAL
TERAJOINT® and TERAJOINT® Strong
Free Movement Joints
Robust Free Movement Joint Systems
TERAJOINT® and TERAJOINT® Strong
Free Movement Joints

* If slab thickness h > 150 mm, please contact to Peikko Technical Support.
Table 3.	 TERAJOINT® versions and suitable environmental conditions.
Version Environmental condition
TERAJOINT® Dry internal
TERAJOINT® HDG Occasionally wet
TERAJOINT® Stainless Water + aesthetically demanding
TERAJOINT® Acid Proof Salt/water/acid + aesthetically demanding
1.1.2	 Dimensions
Table 4.	 Dimensions [mm] of TERAJOINT® TJ5 and TJ6.
80 mm L
h
c/c
Type Height h Dowel Type Dowel Centers
c/c
Length L Weight [kg] Adjustable Slab Depth Sleeve Color
TJ5-90-3000 90 mm
TDC-5 600 mm 3000 mm
27.4 100 ~ 120 mm
Orange
TJ5-115-3000 115 mm 28.6 125 ~ 145 mm
TJ5-135-3000 135 mm 29.5 145 ~ 170 mm
TJ5-160-3000 160 mm 30.7 170 ~ 195 mm
TJ6-185-3000 185 mm
TDC-6 600 mm 3000 mm
32.5 195 ~ 225 mm
Green
TJ6-215-3000 215 mm 33.9 225 ~ 250 mm
TJ6-230-3000 230 mm 34.6 245 ~ 270 mm
TJ6-245-3000 245 mm 35.3 260 ~ 300 mm
7Version: PEIKKO GROUP 06/2020
Information
Table 5.	 Dimensions [mm] of TERAJOINT® Strong TJS6 and TJS8.
80 mm L
h
c/c
Type Height h Dowel Type Dowel Centers
c/c
Length L Weight [kg] Adjustable Slab Depth Sleeve Color
TJS6-90-3000 90 mm
TDR-6 500 mm 3000 mm
29.9 100 ~ 120 mm
Green
TJS6-115-3000 115 mm 31.1 125 ~ 145 mm
TJS6-135-3000 135 mm 32.0 145 ~ 170 mm
TJS6-160-3000 160 mm 33.2 170 ~ 195 mm
TJS6-185-3000 185 mm 34.3 195 ~ 225 mm
TJS6-215-3000 215 mm 35.7 225 ~ 250 mm
TJS6-230-3000 230 mm 36.4 245 ~ 270 mm
TJS6-245-3000 245 mm 37.1 260 ~ 300 mm
TJS8-135-3000 135 mm
TDR-8 500 mm 3000 mm
36.0 145 ~ 170 mm
Black
TJS8-160-3000 160 mm 37.1 170 ~ 195 mm
TJS8-185-3000 185 mm 38.3 195 ~ 225 mm
TJS8-215-3000 215 mm 39.7 225 ~ 250 mm
TJS8-230-3000 230 mm 40.4 245 ~ 270 mm
TJS8-245-3000 245 mm 41.4 260 ~ 300 mm
If the height requirements are different from those indicated in Tables 4 and 5, Peikko Technical Support will design
TERAJOINT® with a custom height for clients.
8 TERAJOINT® and TERAJOINT® Strong Free Movement Joints
Information
Table 6.	 Dimensions [mm] of TERAJOINT® X-Junction.
h
80 mm
80 mm
L1
L2
Type Height h Width L1 Width L2 Weight [kg]
TJX-90 90 mm
400 mm 400 mm
6.3
TJX-115 115 mm 6.7
TJX-135 135 mm 7.0
TJX-160 160 mm 7.4
TJX-185 185 mm 7.8
TJX-215 215 mm 8.2
TJX-230 230 mm 8.5
TJX-245 245 mm 8.7
Table 7.	 Dimensions [mm] of TERAJOINT® T-Junction.
h
80 mm
80 mm
L1
L2
Type Height h Width L1 Width L2 Weight [kg]
TJT-90 90 mm
160 mm 400 mm
4.9
TJT-115 115 mm 5.3
TJT-135 135 mm 5.6
TJT-160 160 mm 5.9
TJT-185 185 mm 6.3
TJT-215 215 mm 6.7
TJT-230 230 mm 6.9
TJT-245 245 mm 7.1
Table 8.	 Dimensions [mm] of TERAJOINT® R-Section.
h
90°
45°